OMR No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1 009 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shigeyoshi Yoshida Mitsuharu Sato Norihkiki Ono Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ocket No. 0694-121 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ Toriginal documents or copy thereof. 1 original documents or copy thereof. 1 original documents or copy thereof. Name: Tokin Corporation Internal Address: 7-1, Koriyama 6-Chome Taihaku-ku, Sendai-shi Miyagi 982 Street Address: JAPAN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/074,012 filed 5/5/98 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene J. Kalil Internal Address: Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil & Judlowe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (already paid) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Eugene J. Kalil Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Copy is a true copy is a true copy of Copy is a true

Joint

Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, SHIGEYOSHI YOSHIDA, MITSUHARU SATO and NORIHIKO ONO, citizens of Japan, residing at Abiko-shi, Chiba, Japan; Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan and Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan; respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TOKIN CORPORATION, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its executive office at 7-1, Koriyama 6-chome, Taihaku-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 982 Japan

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

HIGH THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY COMPOSITE MAGNETIC BODY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the 17th day of April , 1998, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor. The application is based on the International Application No. PCT/JP97/03175 filed on September 9, 1997.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Kawasaki-shi, Japan			, Japan	,	
his	17th	day of	Apri1	, 19 98	
				Shineyoch Gushda	
				SHIGEYOSHI YOSHIDA	
				mitsuharu Sato	
				MITSUHARU SATO	
				Norihiko Ono	
				NORIHIKO ONO	
Wi	tness:			•.	
	K. 1	JOPH		Dwied: April 17, 1998	
	Shir	h /	2	Dated: April 17, 1998	

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0154